HARRISON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT MULLICA HILL, NEW JERSEY

BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING

BOARD AGENDA ADDENDUM

May 22, 2023

X. Superintendent's Report

A. Personnel

The Superintendent recommends to the Board of Education the approval of the following action items:

- 40. Approval of the employment of Kaitlyn Hogan, of Woodstown, as Full-Time Speech-Language Specialist at Pleasant Valley School, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 with salary established at MA, Step 7 (\$61,990.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A and H.T.B.O.E., pending receipt of required clearances.
- 41. Approval of the employment of Patricia Radka, of Mount Royal, as Full-Time Teacher at Pleasant Valley School, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 with salary established at MA+30, Step 10 (\$77,414.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A. and H.T.B.O.E., pending receipt of required clearances.
- 42. Approval of the employment of Brittain Hurley, of New York, NY, as Full-Time Teacher at Pleasant Valley School, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 with salary established at MA, Step 5 (\$56,277.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A. and H.T.B.O.E., pending receipt of required clearances.
- 43. Approval of the employment of Faith Schusler, current Substitute Teacher, as Full-Time Special Education Teacher, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 with salary established at BA, Step 1 (\$52,487.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A. and H.T.B.O.E.
- 44. Approval of the employment of Jennifer Hill, of Haven Beach, NJ, as Full-Time Special Education Teacher, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with salary established at BA, Step 4 (\$53,387.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A. and H.T.B.O.E., pending receipt of required clearances.
- 45. Approval of the employment of Albert Bader III, of Blackwood, as Full-Time Instrumental Music Teacher at Pleasant Valley School, effective September 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 with salary established at BA, Step 7 (\$59,800.00), plus benefits, in accordance with the 2022-2025 contract between H.T.E.A. and H.T.B.O.E., pending receipt of required clearances.
- 46. Approval of the employment of the following Summer IT Support effective June 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 at the approved hourly rate:
 - a. Austin Shenk
 - b. Shane Shenk
 - c. Eliza Shenk